(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	24-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Fraudina	340379 original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): AT DEVELOPMENT LIC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached?	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 52 PONDSIDE L
Other	City: ROCKY HILL State: CT Zip:
Execution Date: 10/27 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes
If this document is being filed together with a new a A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: CHARLES NESSLER 1271+ Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 CC Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. BOX H	8. Deposit account number:
City: CHESTER State: CT ZIp: 0641	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc
DO NOT L	ISE THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original document. OHARLES G. NESSLER Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Mail decuments to be recorded Commissioner of Paten	ts & Trademarks, Box Assignments
DBYRNE 00000037 11290727 Washii	ngton, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 018618 FRAME: 0834

ASSIGNMENT

This instrument is effective on the date of signing set forth below.

Whereas, AT Development LLC, formerly known as Autotether LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company having a place of business in the Town of Rocky Hill, Connecticut is owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain interrelated improvements, inventions and patent application (Serial Number 11/290,727 filed November 30, 2005), which application is entitled "Safety Shut-off System for a Powered Vehicle" by means of a December 8, 2005 assignment to it by Anthony G. Viggiano and Martin J. LoShiavo, as recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 017593/0713.

Whereas Autotether, Inc., a Connecticut corporation having a place of business at 52 Pondside Lane, Rocky Hill, Connecticut 06067 is desirous of acquiring all said right, title and interest.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AT Development LLC hereby assigns to Autotether, Inc. all its right, title and interest in and to aforesaid improvement, invention and patent application, together with any and all other related rights to which it is or ought to be entitled by virtue of said December 2005 assignment or otherwise.

Signed, sealed and delivered in the State of Connecticut on the date set forth below

AT DEVELOPMENT, LLC

FORMERLY KNOWN AS AUTOTETHER, LLC

RECORDED: 11/21/2006

PATENT

REEL: 018618 FRAME: 0835